The written notice of cancellation need not take a particular form and however expressed, is effective 

if it indicates the student’s desire not to be bound by the agreement. 

If the agreement is cancelled, the school shall refund within 45 days any consideration paid by the student, less a 

registration fee of one hundred eighty-five dollars ($185.00). If the school gave the student any equipment*, the student 

shall return the equipment thirty (30) days following the notice of cancellation. If the student fails to return the equipment 

within thirty (30) day period, in good condition**, the school may retain that portion of the consideration paid by the student

[...]

The written notice of cancellation need not take a particular form and however expressed, is effective 

if it indicates the student’s desire not to be bound by the agreement. 

If the agreement is cancelled, the school shall refund within 45 days any consideration paid by the student, less a 

registration fee of one hundred eighty-five dollars ($185.00). If the school gave the student any equipment*, the student 

shall return the equipment thirty (30) days following the notice of cancellation. If the student fails to return the equipment 

within thirty (30) day period, in good condition**, the school may retain that portion of the consideration paid by the student